

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1743 OF 2009

STATE OF J & K ... Appellant (s)
VERSUS
WASIM AHMED MALIK @ HAMID & ANR. .. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

This is an Appeal under Section 19 of the TADA(P) Act, 1987 against the Judgment & Order of the 3rd Additional Sessions Judge, Jammu, Designated Court, under TADA (P) Act, 1987 Jammu dated 2nd March, 2009 in File No.26/Challan.

The appeal above mentioned is admitted by this Hon'ble Court on 7th September, 2009.

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on both the Respondents but no one has entered Appearance on behalf of both the Respondents. Original Record from the Designated Court, TADA, Jammu has been received.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 5th September, 2013 when the following order was passed :

"Respondent No.2 has been served. No appearance for respondent No.2. Id.counsel for the appellant submits that no further steps are required. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

The instant Appeal is ready for hearing.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 24th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate

MKR/sk-II/st

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR