

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1743/2009

STATE OF J & K

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WASIM AHMED MALIK @ HAMID & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and application on behalf of CBI for filing translated version of evidence)

Date : 12/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. S. Saini, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that Respondent No.1 (Wasim Ahmed Malik @ Hamid) has been served but there is no appearance on his behalf.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.2 (Ghulam Nabi Guide) has been requested to represent the case of Wasim Ahmed Malik @ Hamid as an *amicus curiae* and to assist this Court.

It may be noted that learned counsel is appearing for Respondent No.2 (Ghulam Nabi Guide) under instructions from the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

On request of learned counsel for the State, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER