

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1743/2009

STATE OF J & K

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WASIM AHMED MALIK @ HAMID & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For stay and exem. From filing OT and on behalf of CBI
for filing translated version of evidence & OT)

Date : 21/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.K.Dey,Adv.
Mr. S.Saini,Adv.
Mr. K.L.Janjani,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe have heard the arguments, however, we find that
the trial Court records have been received in some other
case. The Registry is directed to summon the records of
this case at the earliest.Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.05.21
17:14:40 IST

Books cited are as under:

Reason:

1. 1994 (3) SCC 569
2. 2013 (12) 17 at 27
3. TADA Act, 1987